
 
The Singareni Collieries Company Ltd., 

( A Govt. Company) 
KOTHAGUDEM AREA  

CORRIGENDUM 
The Tender dates are Modified for the following Tenders published through e-
Procurement platform. For tender details, please visit 
https://tender.telangana.gov.in. 

Sl. 
No 

Tender Notice Number & 
Name of the work 

Estimated 
Contract Value (ECV)  

(in Rs-Ps) 

Earnest 
Money 

at the time 
of bidding 
(in Rs/-) 

Period of 
completion 

Class of 
registrati

on 

1) CW/RD/e-06/2022-23 
Repairs and painting to 
existing PVK 5 extension 
belt i.e., from Lorry 
loading bunkers to 16000 
GL bunkers at RCHP, 
Kothagudem Area. 

 

Part: 
‘A’ 

1,89,000.00 

Part: 
‘B’ 

5,32,792.00 

Total 7,21,791.00 

7,200/- 

ONE 
MONTH 
from the 
date of 

mark out. 

Class 
III and 
 above 

 
The Corrigendum for the above work has been published through SCCL websites and 
notice boards of various areas. 

I. The Dates for submission of Price bid  are changed as follows: 

  Earlier date Changed date 

 Last date for Submission of 
Bids 

06.05.2022 up to 4.30 PM 19.05.2022 up to 4.30 PM 

Price Bids will be opened 06.05.2022 on 4.31 PM 19.05.2022 on 4.31 PM 

II. Except for the above, all other information in the Tender Notice will remain unchanged. 
 

   
 RUDRAMPUR, 
DATE:  06.05.2022. 

     Dy. G. M (Civil)  
       For GENERAL MANAGER  

KOTHAGUDEM AREA 
 


